MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE

173 E Apple Ave Suite 104
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Cities:
Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon Hts
North Musk.
Norton Shores
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall
Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Total

Taxable Value
Equalization

77,436,430

727,157,338
133,618,412
141,914,593
890,443,307
120,045,838
122,932,376

67,285,950
69,902,283
70,489,672
222,779,758
188,444,016
249,548,754
456,150,127
54,566,562
224,254,924
50,525,873
39,572,106
366,724,836
79,385,839
61,500,002
64,357,500
89,675,922

4.568.712.418

2010 Taxable Value Reconciliation

Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

JULY BOR Tax Tribunals DEC BOR
10,675,019 (254,992) (1,000)
(2,348,883) (2,718,280) (74,824)
139,013 (243,549) (64,500)
0 0 0
(740,952) (3,960,030) (194,638)
(67,497) (521,406) (5,600)
128,992 (76,276) 1,509,089
2,200 0 (166,971)
0 0 (6,904)
157,991 0 (104,869)
(66,325) (1,815) (141,712)
94,450 (89,890) (30,407)
(31,886) 71,548 (15,752)
(202,774) (1,309,700) (132,083)
(75,330) (81,038) (18,600)
(107,089) (115,400) (5,000)
(313,184) 0 (30,100)
(48,316) (265,700) (84,034)
86,033 (471,779) (25,800)
11,880 (33,700) (135,388)
(73,475) 0 (24,353)
(20,000) 0 (18,816)
(27.569) (92,717) (29.500)
7,172,298 (10,164.724) 198.238

County Operating

Community College
Quality of Life
Museum

Central Dispatch
Veteran Services

Total

MEMO ONLY MEMO ONLY
DNR - PILT Tool/ Die & REZ Max Capt Val Max Capt Val
Taxable Values Taxable Values BROWNFIELD _TIFA
21,634 0 0 10,006,373
157,214 (20,076,212) 1,540,556 7,628,892
0 (375,700) 0 8,587,248
0 0 0 0
3,481,498 (2,416,196) 5,304,735 71,308,600
0 (432,298) 0 24,818,638
19,459 0 295,060 37,613,398
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
333,581 0 0 0
43,442 (1,863,971) 0 0
689,798 (317,426) 0 0
1,742,533 0 0 0
29,902 (247,001) 0 0
0 0 0 0
49,883 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
157,012 (620,107) 0 0
293,285 (313,625) 0 0
35,624 0 0 734,306
39,780 0 0 0
0 (2,321,900) 0 0
112,387 0 0 0
7,207,032 (28.984.436) 7,140,351 160,697,454
Less Memo's
Adjusted T.V.
5.6984
2.2037
0.3000
0.3221
0.3000
0.0752

8.8994

MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED
ADJUSTED
TAXABLE

87,877,091
702,096,353
133,073,676
141,914,593
886,612,989
119,019,037
124,513,640

67,121,179
69,895,379
70,876,375
220,749,377
188,790,541
251,315,197
454,288,471
54,391,594
224,077,318
50,182,589
38,710,961
366,292,950
79,264,255
61,441,954
61,996,784
89,638,523
4.544.140.826
167,837,805
4,376,303,021

24,931,493.45
9,641,571.69
1,349,697.01
1,409,243.66
1,312,552.31
329,317.47

38.973,875.58




