

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE**  
**173 E Apple Ave Suite 104**  
**MUSKEGON, MI. 49442**

<b>2010 Taxable Value Reconciliation</b>							MEMO ONLY	MEMO ONLY	MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED
	Taxable Value <u>Equalization</u>	Adjustment <u>JULY BOR</u>	Adjustment <u>Tax Tribunals</u>	Adjustment <u>DEC BOR</u>	DNR - PILT <u>Taxable Values</u>	Tool/ Die & REZ <u>Taxable Values</u>	Max Capt Val <u>BROWNFIELD</u>	Max Capt Val <u>TIFA</u>	<u>ADJUSTED TAXABLE</u>
<b>Cities:</b>									
Montague	77,436,430	10,675,019	(254,992)	(1,000)	21,634	0	0	10,006,373	87,877,091
Muskegon	727,157,338	(2,348,883)	(2,718,280)	(74,824)	157,214	(20,076,212)	1,540,556	7,628,892	702,096,353
Muskegon Hts	133,618,412	139,013	(243,549)	(64,500)	0	(375,700)	0	8,587,248	133,073,676
North Musk.	141,914,593	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	141,914,593
Norton Shores	890,443,307	(740,952)	(3,960,030)	(194,638)	3,481,498	(2,416,196)	5,304,735	71,308,600	886,612,989
Roosevelt Park	120,045,838	(67,497)	(521,406)	(5,600)	0	(432,298)	0	24,818,638	119,019,037
Whitehall	122,932,376	128,992	(76,276)	1,509,089	19,459	0	295,060	37,613,398	124,513,640
<b>Townships:</b>									
Blue Lake	67,285,950	2,200	0	(166,971)	0	0	0	0	67,121,179
Casnovia	69,902,283	0	0	(6,904)	0	0	0	0	69,895,379
Cedar Creek	70,489,672	157,991	0	(104,869)	333,581	0	0	0	70,876,375
Dalton	222,779,758	(66,325)	(1,815)	(141,712)	43,442	(1,863,971)	0	0	220,749,377
Egelston	188,444,016	94,450	(89,890)	(30,407)	689,798	(317,426)	0	0	188,790,541
Fruitland	249,548,754	(31,886)	71,548	(15,752)	1,742,533	0	0	0	251,315,197
Fruitport	456,150,127	(202,774)	(1,309,700)	(132,083)	29,902	(247,001)	0	0	454,288,471
Holton	54,566,562	(75,330)	(81,038)	(18,600)	0	0	0	0	54,391,594
Laketon	224,254,924	(107,089)	(115,400)	(5,000)	49,883	0	0	0	224,077,318
Montague	50,525,873	(313,184)	0	(30,100)	0	0	0	0	50,182,589
Moorland	39,572,106	(48,316)	(265,700)	(84,034)	157,012	(620,107)	0	0	38,710,961
Muskegon	366,724,836	86,033	(471,779)	(25,800)	293,285	(313,625)	0	0	366,292,950
Ravenna	79,385,839	11,880	(33,700)	(135,388)	35,624	0	0	734,306	79,264,255
Sullivan	61,500,002	(73,475)	0	(24,353)	39,780	0	0	0	61,441,954
Whitehall	64,357,500	(20,000)	0	(18,816)	0	(2,321,900)	0	0	61,996,784
WhiteRiver	89,675,922	(27,569)	(92,717)	(29,500)	112,387	0	0	0	89,638,523
<b>Total</b>	<b>4,568,712,418</b>	<b>7,172,298</b>	<b>(10,164,724)</b>	<b>198,238</b>	<b>7,207,032</b>	<b>(28,984,436)</b>	<b>7,140,351</b>	<b>160,697,454</b>	<b>4,544,140,826</b>
								Less Memo's	167,837,805
								<b>Adjusted T.V.</b>	<b>4,376,303,021</b>
			County Operating					5.6984	24,931,493.45
			Community College					2.2037	9,641,571.69
			Quality of Life					0.3000	1,349,697.01
			Museum					0.3221	1,409,243.66
			Central Dispatch					0.3000	1,312,552.31
			Veteran Services					0.0752	329,317.47
			<b>Total</b>					<b>8.8994</b>	<b>38,973,875.58</b>